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*2\6. [The questioner (Shri Bholn Prosad) was absent. For answer, vide cols 37-38 infra]
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MILK FOR MILLIONS" SCHEME

+217. SHRILAL K. ADVANI :
SHRIMATI LAKSHMI KUMARI
CHUNDAWAT :f Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) what are the detailed outlines of the

+The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shrimati Lakshmi
Kumari Chundawat.

F[ 1 English translation.

[ RAJYA SABHA |

to Questions 28

Five Year Project entitled "Milk for Millions" costing rupees 193 crores and prepared by the Committee of the United Nations Organisation for supplying cheap milk, in Delhi, Bombay Madras and Calcutta; and

(b) whatis the reaction of Government in this regard '?]
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (PROF.
SHER SINGH) : (a) and (b) The information sought is evidently in respect of the Project Milk Marketing and Dairy Development commonly known as Operation Flood being undertaken by Government of India in cooperation with the World Food Programme.
A note giving the detailed outlines of the Project is laid on the Table of the Sabha (See Appendix LXXX_ Annexure No. 26)]
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*218. [Th quesliones (Sarvashri Sundar Mani Patel, Lokanath Misra, K. C. Panda and

Chandra-mouli Jagarlamudi) were absent. For answer, vide cols. 38 infra]

*219. [The questioner (Shri Kalyan Roy) was absent. For answer, vide col. 39 infra]

4220. [The questioner (Shri J. P. Tadav) was absent. For answer vide col. 40 infra]

*221. [The questioner (Shri Sitaram Kesri) was absent. For answer, vide col. 40 infra]

*222. [The questioner (Shri Togendra Sharma) was absent. For answer, vide col. 41 infra]
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1 The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Jagdish Prasad
Mathur,

[17MAY 1972 ]

to Questions 30
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FINANCIAL POSITION OF SUGAR MILLS IN
MADHYA PRADESH

*223. SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR :f SHRI V. K.
SAKHALECHA :

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the financial position of sugar mills in Madhya Pradesh is awfully bad;

(b) whether it is also a fact that some of the mills in Madhya Pradesh have not so far paid the price of Sugar-cane to the growers for the years 1970-71 and 1971-72 ; and

(c) if so, what steps Government propose to take in regard to these sugar mills ? ]

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (PROF.
SHER SINGH) : (a) No Sir.

(b) There are practically no arrears on account of cane purchased during 1970-71 season. Even for 1971-72 only a small amount of about Rs. 1.30 lakhs remains to be paid, against the total cane price of about Rs. 154.0 lakhs for the cane purchased during this year.

(c) Revenue recovery certificates would be
issued by the State Government, wherever t{ )English translation.
&1 1Hindi teanslation,

necessary.

